

City of Stayton Shaff Road Waterline Improvements
Bid Tabulation
Bid Date: 07/30/2025 2:00 PM

				Civil West Construction, LLC		M.L. Houck Construction Co.		Turney Excavating Inc.		Owen Construction Inc.		SLE Inc.		D&I Excavating Inc.		Northcore USA LLC		Lawson Corp.		Wind Rose Excavation LLC		Willamette Valley Excavating LLC		Strider Construction Co., Inc.		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		The Saunders Company		
Bid Item Name				Est. Qty	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	
1	Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 62,054.00	\$ 62,054.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 118,240.00	\$ 118,240.00	\$ 103,720.69	\$ 103,720.69	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 238,000.00
2	Construction Staking		1	LS	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 5,860.83	\$ 5,860.83	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control		1	LS	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 13,578.18	\$ 13,578.18	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control		1	LS	\$ 30,354.00	\$ 30,354.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 72,350.00	\$ 72,350.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 120,028.09	\$ 120,028.09	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,658.24	\$ 90,658.24	\$ 105,900.00	\$ 105,900.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00
5	ACP Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense - Trench Patch 6-Inch Depth - per Marion County detail		1560	SY	\$ 58.06	\$ 90,573.60	\$ 52.00	\$ 81,120.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 90,480.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 122,460.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 64.98	\$ 101,368.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 118,560.00	\$ 70.05	\$ 109,278.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 196,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 152,880.00
6	ACP Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense - Trench Patch 4-Inch Depth - per City of Stayton detail		170	SY	\$ 80.85	\$ 13,744.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 197.59	\$ 33,590.30	\$ 107.00	\$ 18,190.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 12,988.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 28,220.00
7	4-Inch PCC Pavement - Sidewalk		125	SF	\$ 21.32	\$ 2,666.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 20.80	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54.84	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	PCC Straight Curb		100	LF	\$ 45.65	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 106.89	\$ 10,689.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00
9	16-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Restrained Joint Pipe		1,375	LF	\$ 258.66	\$ 355,657.50	\$ 268.70	\$ 369,462.50	\$ 288.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 316,250.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 363,000.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 365,750.00	\$ 220.22	\$ 302,802.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 394,625.00	\$ 314.04	\$ 431,805.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 632,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 605,000.00
10	8-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Restrained Joint Pipe		145	LF	\$ 177.09	\$ 25,678.05	\$ 203.75	\$ 29,543.75	\$ 167.00	\$ 24,215.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 27,985.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 224.96	\$ 32,619.20	\$ 186.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 24,620.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 42,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 49,300.00
11	1-Inch Water Service		390	LF	\$ 110.02	\$ 42,907.80	\$ 139.20	\$ 54,288.00	\$ 147.25	\$ 57,427.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 98,280.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 51,090.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 100.14	\$ 39,054.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 107.40	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 62,400.00
12	Water Service Line Reconnection		10	EA	\$ 3,119.40	\$ 31,194.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1,115.75	\$ 11,157.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00
13	16-Inch Butterfly Valve Assembly		3	EA	\$ 7,376.34	\$ 22,129.02	\$ 7,211.00	\$ 21,633.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 13,745.00	\$ 41,235.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 8,241.74	\$ 24,725.22	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,756.00	\$ 20,268.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 25,695.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 29,400.00
14	8-Inch Gate Valve Assembly		3	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 6,198.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 2,666.92	\$ 8,000.76	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,506.66	\$ 7,519.98	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00
15	Hydrant Assembly		3	EA	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 25,110.00	\$ 10,021.50	\$ 30,064.50	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,595.00	\$ 31,785.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 11,652.76	\$ 34,958.28	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 22,710.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
16	Connection Assembly Type A: Fern Ave.		1	LS	\$ 8,942.00	\$ 8,942.00	\$ 11,045.00	\$ 11,045.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 19,486.00	\$ 19,486.00	\$ 17,635.00	\$ 17,635.00	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 13,182.51	\$ 13,182.51	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00
17	Connection Assembly Type A: Evergreen Ave.		1	LS	\$ 8,942.00	\$ 8,942.00	\$ 8,983.00	\$ 8,983.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 17,459.00	\$ 17,459.00	\$ 16,495.00	\$ 16,495.00	\$ 12,215.00	\$ 12,215.00	\$ 11,046.82	\$ 11,046.82	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	Connection Assembly Type B: Douglas Ave.		1	LS	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 18,310.00	\$ 18,310.00	\$ 16,478.63	\$ 16,478.63	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
					Total Bid Price	\$ 748,900.47	Total Bid Price	\$ 786,790.25	Total Bid Price	\$ 819,490.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 833,440.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 848,955.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 885,050.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 889,716.91	Total Bid Price	\$ 899,135.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 902,716.22	Total Bid Price	\$ 935,027.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 1,007,785.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 1,128,200.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 1,348,000.00